WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
RURAL HEALTH

AWARDS

30 years of service

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Mr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First name
Carol
Geoffrey
Richard
Stephen
Peter
Peter
Anthony
Roger
James
Leslie
Stephen
Wayne
Malcolm
Paul
John
Thomas
Josephus
Walter
Bernard
Yet
William
William
Kevin
Harry
Raymond
Raymond
Stephen
Stephen
Mary
John
John
Michael
Hugh
Tonya
Sally

Surname
Angeloni
Augustson
Austin
Bailey
Bairstow
Beaton
Beeley
Boston
Bowie
Bowyer
Brabazon
Bradshaw
Broom
Buckeridge
Buckley
Buckley
Buters
Byrne
Chapman
Chee Low
Chow
Chow
Christianson
Clarke
Clarke
Cockerill
Cohen
Cohen
Collins
Collis
Collis
Comparti
Connolly
Constantine
Cornelius

Date received
2022
2018
2012
2026
2019
2011
2011
2008
2008
2009
2012
2019
2024
2026
2023
2008
2022
2011
2021
2010
2020
2021
2017
2009
2015
2010
2020
2021
2011
2020
2021
2016
2010
2026
2019

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Assoc.
Prof.

Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First name
Tom
Digby
Graham
Michael
Anne
Mick
Zaki
Luigi
Susan
Craig
Haydn
Mike
Jack
Malcolm
Peter
Graeme
Graeme
Carol
Graham
Marie
Aubrey
Christopher
Elena

Marisa

John
Philip
William
William
Michael
Mostyn
Mostyn
Mark
Peter
Christine

Surname
Cottee
Cullen
Dale

Davis

de Boer
Dewing
Dorkham
D'Orsogna
Downes
Drummond
Dyer
Eaton
Edelman
Exley
Faulkner
Findlay
Findlay
Fitzpatrick
Forward
Fox
Francis
Friend
Ghergori

Gilles

Gliddon
Green
Griffiths
Hall

Hall
Hamdorf
Hamdorf
Hands
Hannay
Hartley

Date received
2015
2024
2014
2024
2013
2008
2023
2024
2024
2024
2011
2015
2026
2011
2022
2020
2021
2018
2024
2022
2009
2008
2023

2023

2013
2015
2010
2011
2013
2020
2021
2024
2013
2017
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Title
Dr
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Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Mr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Mr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First name
Trenton
Simon
Simon
Ross
Anthony
Matthew
Malcolm
Keith
Lawrence
Brian
Ronald
Sharon
Graham
Jane

Ivan

Christine

lan

Nigel
Frank
Leslie
Clyde
Peter
Alan
Srisongham
Tony
Anthony
Phillip
Steven
Stephen
lan
James
Hugh
Mashie
James

Surname
Healy
Hemsley
Hemsley
Henderson
Higham
Hodge
Hodsdon
Howe

Hu
Hutchison
Hutchison
Jackson
Jacobs
James
Jansz

Jeffries-Stokes
AM

Johnston
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jumeaux
Kendall
Kerrigan
Khamhing
Kierath
King

King

Lai
Langford
Leggett
Leighton
Leslie
Levi

Lie

Date received
2018
2020
2021
2016
2010
2017
2009
2010
2012
2024
2010
2025
2008
2008
2023

2025

2022
2008
2012
2018
2016
2026
2019
2012
2024
2024
2026
2011
2014
2022
2022
2017
2008
2014

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First name
Andrew
John
Richard
John
Ernest
Roderick
Anthony
John
Douglas
Megan
Megan
Michael
David
Gary
Michael
Michael
James
Neels
Charles
Geok Hwee
Kim Tee
Clifton
John
Janet
Kim
Michael
Bill
Frederick
John
Peter
James
Philip
Grant
Eric
John

Surname
Lill

Lindsey
Macliver
Male
Manea
Mason
Higham
Mateljan
McCarthy
McCormack
McCormack
Mears
Mildenhall
Mincham
Munroe
Munroe
Murray
Myburgh
Nadin

Ong

Ong

Parry
Parry AM
Pearson
Pedlow
Peterkin
Plozza
Pretorious
Radunovich
Rae
Ramsay
Reid

Rigby
Robertson
Robinson

Date received
2019
2011
2022
2011
2008
2012
2010
2024
2021
2020
2021
2026
2010
2008
2020
2021
2017
2024
2015
2010
2010
2015
2008
2010
2010
2011
2022
2011
2008
2019
2024
2009
2012
2008
2024
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Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Cl.
Prof.

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr

First name
John

John
Graham
Geoffry
Basudeb
Susan
Craig
Mark
Philip
Darcy
Lorraine
Colin
Randolph
John
Stephanie
Richard
Gary
Geoff

lan

Peter
Peter

Mark

Catherine
Gerard
Antonio
Alison
May

Andrew

Surname
Robinson
Rosser Davies
Rowlands
Ryan
Saharay
Shaw
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smyth
Spargo
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Tapper
Taylor
Taylor
Terren
Terren

Thomas

Thorne
Travers
Tropiano
Turner
Ure

Van
Ballegooyen

Date received
2011
2010
2023
2011
2008
2017
2024
2025
2020
2011
2015
2011
2011
2024
2020
2020
2017
2012
2014
2020
2021

2024

2014
2015
2015
2025
2011

2021

Long Service Awards — 30 year recipients as of 7 January 2026

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Assoc.
Prof.

Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr

First name
Peter
Graham
William
Patricia
Peter
Allan
Ann

Bill

Olga
Robert
David
Neil
Gavan

Rob

Jonathon
Christopher
Neil
Michael
Hoom Loom
Lee Ming
Mark

Surname
Van Duren
Velterop
Walker
Wallace
Wallace
Walley
Ward
Ward
Ward
Watt
Waycott
Wells
White

will

Williams
Wood
Worthley
Wren

Wu

Yap

Zafir

Date received

2014
2019
2017
2010
2010
2010
2020
2022
2025
2011
2019
2015
2015

2024

2019
2011
2010
2025
2008
2015
2014
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