



30 years of service

Title	First name	Surname	Date received
Dr	Carol	Angeloni	2022
Dr	Geoffrey	Augustson	2018
Dr	Richard	Austin	2012
Dr	Stephen	Bailey	2026
Dr	Peter	Bairstow	2019
Dr	Peter	Beaton	2011
Mr	Anthony	Beeley	2011
Dr	Roger	Boston	2008
Dr	James	Bowie	2008
Dr	Leslie	Bowyer	2009
Dr	Stephen	Brabazon	2012
Dr	Wayne	Bradshaw	2019
Dr	Malcolm	Broom	2024
Dr	Paul	Buckeridge	2026
Dr	John	Buckley	2023
Dr	Thomas	Buckley	2008
Dr	Josephus	Buters	2022
Dr	Walter	Byrne	2011
Dr	Bernard	Chapman	2021
Dr	Yet	Chee Low	2010
Dr	William	Chow	2020
Dr	William	Chow	2021
Dr	Kevin	Christianson	2017
Dr	Harry	Clarke	2009
Dr	Raymond	Clarke	2015
Dr	Raymond	Cockerill	2010
Dr	Stephen	Cohen	2020
Dr	Stephen	Cohen	2021
Dr	Mary	Collins	2011
Dr	John	Collis	2020
Dr	John	Collis	2021
Dr	Michael	Comparti	2016
Dr	Hugh	Connolly	2010
Dr	Tonya	Constantine	2026
Dr	Sally	Cornelius	2019

Title	First name	Surname	Date received
Dr	Tom	Cottee	2015
Dr	Digby	Cullen	2024
Dr	Graham	Dale	2014
Dr	Michael	Davis	2024
Dr	Anne	de Boer	2013
Dr	Mick	Dewing	2008
Dr	Zaki	Dorkham	2023
Dr	Luigi	D'Orsogna	2024
Dr	Susan	Downes	2024
Dr	Craig	Drummond	2024
Dr	Haydn	Dyer	2011
Dr	Mike	Eaton	2015
Dr	Jack	Edelman	2026
Dr	Malcolm	Exley	2011
Dr	Peter	Faulkner	2022
Dr	Graeme	Findlay	2020
Dr	Graeme	Findlay	2021
Dr	Carol	Fitzpatrick	2018
Dr	Graham	Forward	2024
Dr	Marie	Fox	2022
Dr	Aubrey	Francis	2009
Dr	Christopher	Friend	2008
Dr	Elena	Ghergori	2023
Assoc. Prof.	Marisa	Gilles	2023
Dr	John	Gliddon	2013
Dr	Philip	Green	2015
Dr	William	Griffiths	2010
Mr	William	Hall	2011
Dr	Michael	Hall	2013
Dr	Mostyn	Hamdorf	2020
Dr	Mostyn	Hamdorf	2021
Dr	Mark	Hands	2024
Dr	Peter	Hannay	2013
Dr	Christine	Hartley	2017



30 years of service

Title	First name	Surname	Date received
Dr	Trenton	Healy	2018
Dr	Simon	Hemsley	2020
Dr	Simon	Hemsley	2021
Dr	Ross	Henderson	2016
Dr	Anthony	Higham	2010
Dr	Matthew	Hodge	2017
Dr	Malcolm	Hodsdon	2009
Dr	Keith	Howe	2010
Dr	Lawrence	Hu	2012
Dr	Brian	Hutchison	2024
Dr	Ronald	Hutchison	2010
Dr	Sharon	Jackson	2025
Dr	Graham	Jacobs	2008
Dr	Jane	James	2008
Dr	Ivan	Jansz	2023
Dr	Christine	Jeffries-Stokes AM	2025
Dr	Ian	Johnston	2022
Dr	Nigel	Jones	2008
Dr	Frank	Jones	2012
Dr	Leslie	Jones	2018
Dr	Clyde	Jumeaux	2016
Dr	Peter	Kendall	2026
Dr	Alan	Kerrigan	2019
Mr	Srisongham	Khamhing	2012
Dr	Tony	Kierath	2024
Dr	Anthony	King	2024
Dr	Phillip	King	2026
Mr	Steven	Lai	2011
Dr	Stephen	Langford	2014
Dr	Ian	Leggett	2022
Dr	James	Leighton	2022
Dr	Hugh	Leslie	2017
Dr	Mashie	Levi	2008
Dr	James	Lie	2014

Title	First name	Surname	Date received
Dr	Andrew	Lill	2019
Dr	John	Lindsey	2011
Dr	Richard	Macliver	2022
Dr	John	Male	2011
Dr	Ernest	Manea	2008
Dr	Roderick	Mason	2012
Dr	Anthony	Higham	2010
Dr	John	Mateljan	2024
Dr	Douglas	McCarthy	2021
Dr	Megan	McCormack	2020
Dr	Megan	McCormack	2021
Dr	Michael	Mears	2026
Dr	David	Mildenhall	2010
Dr	Gary	Mincham	2008
Dr	Michael	Munroe	2020
Dr	Michael	Munroe	2021
Dr	James	Murray	2017
Dr	Neels	Myburgh	2024
Dr	Charles	Nadin	2015
Dr	Geok Hwee	Ong	2010
Dr	Kim Tee	Ong	2010
Dr	Clifton	Parry	2015
Dr	John	Parry AM	2008
Dr	Janet	Pearson	2010
Dr	Kim	Pedlow	2010
Dr	Michael	Peterkin	2011
Dr	Bill	Plozza	2022
Dr	Frederick	Pretorious	2011
Dr	John	Radunovich	2008
Dr	Peter	Rae	2019
Dr	James	Ramsay	2024
Dr	Philip	Reid	2009
Dr	Grant	Rigby	2012
Dr	Eric	Robertson	2008
Dr	John	Robinson	2024



30 years of service

Title	First name	Surname	Date received
Dr	John	Robinson	2011
Dr	John	Rosser Davies	2010
Dr	Graham	Rowlands	2023
Dr	Geoffry	Ryan	2011
Dr	Basudeb	Saharay	2008
Dr	Susan	Shaw	2017
Dr	Craig	Smith	2024
Dr	Mark	Smith	2025
Dr	Philip	Smith	2020
Dr	Darcy	Smith	2011
Dr	Lorraine	Smith	2015
Dr	Colin	Smyth	2011
Dr	Randolph	Spargo	2011
Dr	John	Spencer	2024
Dr	Stephanie	Spencer	2020
Dr	Richard	Spencer	2020
Dr	Gary	Tapper	2017
Dr	Geoff	Taylor	2012
Dr	Ian	Taylor	2014
Dr	Peter	Terren	2020
Dr	Peter	Terren	2021
Cl. Prof.	Mark	Thomas	2024
Dr	Catherine	Thorne	2014
Dr	Gerard	Travers	2015
Dr	Antonio	Tropiano	2015
Dr	Alison	Turner	2025
Dr	May	Ure	2011
Dr	Andrew	Van Ballegooyen	2021

Title	First name	Surname	Date received
Dr	Peter	Van Duren	2014
Dr	Graham	Velterop	2019
Dr	William	Walker	2017
Dr	Patricia	Wallace	2010
Dr	Peter	Wallace	2010
Dr	Allan	Walley	2010
Dr	Ann	Ward	2020
Dr	Bill	Ward	2022
Dr	Olga	Ward	2025
Dr	Robert	Watt	2011
Dr	David	Waycott	2019
Dr	Neil	Wells	2015
Dr	Gavan	White	2015
Assoc. Prof.	Rob	Will	2024
Dr	Jonathon	Williams	2019
Dr	Christopher	Wood	2011
Dr	Neil	Worthley	2010
Mr	Michael	Wren	2025
Dr	Hoom Loom	Wu	2008
Dr	Lee Ming	Yap	2015
Dr	Mark	Zafir	2014